➢ Strong     ➢ Durable     ➢ Flexible     ➢ compressible
➢ Listed and Tested to CAN/ULC-S635 and UL1777 standards for use in Canada and the U.S.A.
FLEXIBLE CHIMNEY LINER
PRODUCT CATALOGUE
MODEL SFCL
STAINLESS STEEL
FLEXIBLE CHIMNEY
LINER

COMPLETE FLEX KIT
Install the Complete Flex Kit where a Tee is required for connection between
Model SFCL Stainless Steel Flex in the vertical position and the appropriate
connector pipe in the horizontal position. Use of a Tee is required by
Installation code B139 for re-lining Masonry chimneys in Oil applications.
SFCL Complete Flex Kit includes: Flex Liner, Rain Cap, Flashing,
Flashing Adaptor, Flex Connector, Tee w/cap.
INSERT FLEX KIT
Install the Insert Flex Kit where the Model SFCL Stainless Steel Flex Liner is connected
directly to the flue outlet of the appliance. A Flex Connector is included to adapt each
Liner inner diameter to a 6" flue outlet.
Insert Flex Kit includes: Flex Liner, Rain Cap, Flashing, Flashing Adaptor, 6"
Appliance Adaptor.
Inner Flex Product Product
Diameter Length Codes Number Description
5" 25’ 1758134 SF5-25IK 5" x 25 Ft. Insert Flex Kit
5" 35’ 1758156 SF5-35IK 5" x 35 Ft. Insert Flex Kit *Canada Only
5.5" 25’ 1759134 SF5.5-25IK 5.5" x 25 Ft. Insert Flex Kit
5.5" 35’ 1759155 SF5.5-35IK 5.5" x 35 Ft. Insert Flex Kit
6" 25’ 1768134 SF6-25IK 6" x 25 Ft. Insert Flex Kit
6" 35’ 1768156 SF6-35IK 6" x 35 Ft. Insert Flex Kit *Canada Only
STARTER KIT
Use the Starter Kit where the Model SFCL Stainless Steel Flex Liner Lengths and
Component Parts are purchased separately. Starter Kits contain a Tee w/Cap for
connection between Model SFCL Stainless Steel Flex in the vertical position and the
appropriate connector pipe in the horizontal position.
Starter Kit includes: Rain Cap, Flashing, Flashing Adaptor, Flex Connector,
Tee w/cap.
Inner Flex Product Product
Diameter Length Codes Number DESCRIPTION
4" NA 1748165 SF4-SK 4" Starter Kit (with Tee)
5" NA 1758165 SF5-SK 5" Starter Kit (with Tee)
6" NA 1768165 SF6-SK 6" Starter Kit (with Tee)
7" NA 1778165 SF7-SK 7" Starter Kit (with Tee)
8" NA 1788165 SF8-SK 8" Starter Kit (with Tee)
4" 25’ 1748133 SF4-25K 4" x 25 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
4" 35’ 1748155 SF4-35K 4" x 35 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
5" 25’ 1758133 SF5-25K 5" x 25 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
5" 35’ 1758155 SF5-35K 5" x 35 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
6" 25’ 1768133 SF6-25K 6" x 25 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
6" 35’ 1768155 SF6-35K 6" x 35 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
7" 25’ 1778133 SF7-25K 7" x 25 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
7" 35’ 1778155 SF7-35K 7" x 35 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
8" 25’ 1788133 SF8-25K 8" x 25 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
8" 35’ 1788155 SF8-35K 8" x 35 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
Inner Flex Product Product
Diameter Length Codes Number DESCRIPTION
4
MODEL SFCL STAINLESS STEEL PRODUCT LINE - cont’d
SFCL TERMINATION KIT
Use the Termination Kit where the Model SFCL Stainless Steel Flex
Liner Lengths and Component Parts are purchased separately.
Termination Kits contain the basic components for termination.
Termination Kit includes Rain Cap, Flashing, Flashing Adaptor,
Flex Connector.
SFCL FLEX LENGTHS
Use the Flex Lengths where the Model SFCL Stainless Steel Flex Liner Lengths and Component Parts
are purchased separately. Flex Lengths are packaged in 35’ Coils in 4”, 5”, 6”, 7” and 8” diameters.
Lengths are also available in 50’ Coils in 5” and 6” diameters.
Inner Flex Product Product
Diameter Length Codes Number DESCRIPTION
4” 35’ 1748355 SF4-35L 4" X 35 Ft. Stainless Flex
5” 35’ 1758355 SF5-35L 5" X 35 Ft. Stainless Flex
5” 50’ 1758500 SF5-50L 5" X 50 Ft. Stainless Flex
6” 35’ 1768255 SF6-35L 6" X 35 Ft. Stainless Flex
6” 50’ 1768500 SF6-50L 6" X 50 Ft. Stainless Flex
7” 35’ 1778355 SF7-35L 7" X 35 Ft. Stainless Flex
8” 35’ 1788355 SF8-35L 8" X 35 Ft. Stainless Flex
4" NA 1748170 SF4-TK 4" Termination Kit (w/o Tee)
5" NA 1758170 SF5-TK 5" Termination Kit (w/o Tee)

6" STOVE ADAPTOR
Provides transition from a 6” appliance outlet to 5” diameter Flex Liner.
Inner Flex Product Product
Diameter Length Codes Number DESCRIPTION
5" NA 175230 SF5-56 5" Flex to 6" Stove Adaptor
6
MODEL AFCL ALUMINUM PRODUCT LINE
COMPLETE FLEX KIT
Install the Complete Flex Kit when re-lining a masonry chimney for Gas
applications.
AFCL Complete Flex Kit includes: Flex Liner, Round Top, Flashing with
3" Collar, Mortar Guard.
* Now packaged in Slim-Line “Suitcase” Style Cartons.
Inner Flex Product Product
Diameter Length Codes Number DESCRIPTION
3" 25’ 1738033 AF3-25K 3" x 25 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
3" 35’ 1738055 AF3-35K 3" x 35 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
4" 25’ 1748033 AF4-25K 4" x 25 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
4" 35’ 1748055 AF4-35K 4" x 35 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
5" 25’ 1758033 AF5-25K 5" x 25 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
5" 35’ 1758055 AF5-35K 5" x 35 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
5.5" 25’ 1759033 AF5.5-25K 5.5" x 25 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
5.5" 35’ 1759055 AF5.5-35K 5.5" x 35 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
6" 25’ 1768033 AF6-25K 6" x 25 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
6" 35’ 1768055 AF6-35K 6" x 35 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
7" 25’ 1778033 AF7-25K 7" x 25 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
7" 35’ 1778055 AF7-35K 7" x 35 Ft. Complete Flex Kit
AFCL TERMINATION KIT
Use the Termination Kit where the Model AFCL Flex Liner Lengths and
Component Parts are purchased separately. Termination Kits contain the
basic components for termination of Model AFCL Liner above the
masonry chimney.
AFCL Termination Kit includes: Round Top, Flashing w/3" Collar.
Inner Flex Product Product
Diameter Length Codes Number DESCRIPTION
3" NA 1738065 AF3-TK 3" Termination Kit
4" NA 1748065 AF4-TK 4" Termination Kit
5" NA 1758065 AF5-TK 5" Termination Kit
6" NA 1768065 AF6-TK 6" Termination Kit
7" NA 1778065 AF7-TK 7" Termination Kit
FLEX CONNECTOR PACKAGE
Use the Flex Connector to attach Model AFCL Aluminum Flex Liner to a Tee, Appliance Outlet or
another Length of Flex Liner.
Note: 6 pcs/carton
For connectors to/from type B gas vent, refer to B-vent catalogue
Inner Flex Product Product
Diameter Length Codes Number DESCRIPTION
3" NA 173085 AF3-FC 3" Aluminum Flex Connector Pkg.
4" NA 174085 AF4-FC 4" Aluminum Flex Connector Pkg.
5" NA 175085 AF5-FC 5" Aluminum Flex Connector Pkg.
5.5" NA 175585 AF55-FC 5.5" Aluminum Flex Connector Pkg. *USA Only
6" NA 176085 AF6-FC 6" Aluminum Flex Connector Pkg.
7" NA 177085 AF7-FC 7" Aluminum Flex Connector Pkg.
*USA Only
77

6" – 8" NA 170249 FX6-8-MG 6" – 8" Mortar Guard
PULL DOWNS
Use a Pull Down to guide the Flex Liner through the masonry chimney.
Pull downs can be used with either Aluminum or Stainless Steel Flex Liners.
Simply attach a Pull Down to the Liner with screws and thread a rope through the loop before dropping
a Liner down a chimney from the roof. Pull on rope as required until the Liner is all-the-way through.
Inner Flex Product Product
Diameter Length Codes Number DESCRIPTION
3" NA 173000 FX3-PD 3" Pull Down
4" NA 174000 FX4-PD 4" Pull Down
5" NA 175000 FX5-PD 5" Pull Down
5.5" NA 175500 FX55-PD 5.5" Pull Down             * USA Only
6" NA 176000 FX6-PD 6" Pull Down
7" NA 177000 FX7-PD 7" Pull Down
8" NA 178000 FX8-PD 8" Pull Down
3" 10’ 1730110 AF3-10LC 3” x 10 Ft. Aluminum Flex w/connector
35’ 1730350 AF3-35L 3" X 35 Ft. Aluminum Flex
50’ 1730500 AF3-50L 3" x 50 Ft. Aluminum Flex
4" 10’ 1740110 AF4-10LC 4” x 10 Ft. Aluminum Flex w/connector
35’ 1740350 AF4-35L 4" X 35 Ft. Aluminum Flex
50’ 1740500 AF4-50L 4" x 50 Ft. Aluminum Flex
5" 10’ 1750110 AF5-10LC 5” x 10 Ft. Aluminum Flex w/connector
35’ 1750350 AF5-35L 5" X 35 Ft. Aluminum Flex
50’ 1750500 AF5-50L 5" X 50 Ft. Aluminum Flex
5.5” 10’ 1755110 AF55-10LC 5.5" X 10 Ft. Aluminum Flex w/connector
25’ 1759033 AF55-25K 5.5" X 25 Ft. Aluminum Flex
35’ 1759055 AF55-35K 5.5" X 35 Ft. Aluminum Flex
6” 10’ 1760110 AF6-10LC 6" X 10 Ft. Aluminum Flex w/connector
35’ 1760350 AF6-35L 6" X 35 Ft. Aluminum Flex
7" 10’ 1770110 AF7-10LC 7” x 10 Ft. Aluminum Flex w/connector
35’ 1770350 AF7-35L 7" X 35 Ft. Aluminum Flex
8” 10’ 1780110 AF8-10L 8” x 10 Ft. Aluminum Flex w/connector*Canada Only
*USA Only
*USA Only
*USA Only